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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re  

 

QUANTUM FOODS, LLC, et al., 

 

                          Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 14-10318 (KJC) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 
Re: Docket No. 1260 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Matthew P. Austria, hereby certify that on the 22
nd

 day of October, 2015, I caused a 

true and correct copy of the foregoing Objection of Administrative Claimant Tyson Fresh Meats, 

Inc. to Third Interim Quarterly Fee Request of Cross & Simon LLC for the Period of June 1, 

2015 Through August 31, 2015 to be served on the following individuals in the manner 

indicated, and by e-mail on all parties receiving service electronically in this matter through the 

Electronic Case Filing (ECF) system: 

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND E-MAIL 

Christopher P. Simon, Esquire  

Michael J. Joyce, Esquire 

Kevin S. Mann, Esquire 

1105 N. Market Street, Suite 901 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

Email: csimon@crosslaw.com 

Email: mjoyce@crosslaw.com 

Email: kmann@crosslaw.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Richard S. Lauter, Esquire 

Devon J. Eggert, Esquire  

Elizabeth L. Janczak, Esquire  

Freeborn & Peters LLP 

311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 

Chicago, Illinois 60606-6677 

Email: rlauter@freeborn.com 

Email: deggert@freeborn.com 

Email: ejanczak@freeborn.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL  

Gregory Michael Gartland, Esquire  

Caitlin S Barr, Esquire  

Daniel J. McGuire, Esquire  

Winston & Strawn LLP  

35 West Wacker Drive  

Chicago, IL 60622  

 

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Joseph H. Huston, Jr. Esquire  

Stevens & Lee, PC  

1105 N. Market Street, Suite 700  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

Email: jhh@stevenslee.com 
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VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

M. Blake Cleary, Esquire  

Kenneth J. Enos, Esquire  

Andrew L Magaziner, Esquire  

Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor  

1000 North King Street  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

Email: bankfilings@ycst.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Mark A. Collins, Esquire  

Michael Merchant, Esquire  

Christopher Samis, Esquire  

Richards, Layton & Finger, PA  

One Rodney Square  

920 North King Street  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

Email: Collins@rlf.com  

Email: Merchant@rlf.com 

  

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Colleen E. McManus, Esquire  

Carlson Dash LLC  

16 S. Jefferson St., Suite 504  

Chicago, IL 60661  

Email: cmcmanus@carlsondash.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Kathleen A. Murphy, Esquire  

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC  

1105 North Market Street, Suite 1900  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

Email: kathleen.murphy@bipc.com 

  

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Richard I. Hutson, Esquire  

Weinstock, Friedman & Friedman, P.A.  

4 Reservoir Circle  

Baltimore, MD 21208  

Email: rhutson@weinstocklegal.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Susan E. Kaufman, Esquire  

Cooch & Taylor, PA  

1000 West Street, 10th Floor  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

Email: skaufman@coochtaylor.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Sheryl L. Moreau  

Special Assistant Attorney General  

Missouri Department of Revenue  

General Counsel’s Office  

301 W. High Street, Room 670  

PO Box 475  

Jefferson City, MO 65105-0475  

Email: deecf@dor.mo.gov 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Nicola G. Suglia, Esquire  

Fleischer, Fleischer & Suglia  

Plaza 1000 at Main Street, Suite 208  

Voorhees, NJ 08043  

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

William E. Chipman, Jr., Esquire  

Cousins Chipman & Brown, LLP  

1007 North Orange Street, Suite 1110  

Wilmington, Delaware 19801  

Email: chipman@ccbllp.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL  

James A. McCullough II, Esquire  

Brunini, Grantham, Grower & Hewes, PLLC  

The Pinnacle Building, Suite 100  

190 East Capitol Street  

Jackson, Mississippi 39201  
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VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Richard L. Schepacarter  

Office of the United States Trustee  

U. S. Department of Justice  

844 King Street, Suite 2207  

Lockbox #35  

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Email: richard.schepacarter@usdoj.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: October 22, 2015   WERB & SULLIVAN 

  

/s/Matthew P Austria 

Matthew P. Austria (No. 4827) 

300 Delaware Avenue, 13th Floor 

P.O. Box 25046 

Wilmington, DE 19899 

(For courier: 19801) 

Telephone: (302) 652-1100 

Facsimile: (302) 652-1111 

Email: maustria@werbsullivan.com 
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